
Reference: C.N.76.2020.TREATIES-XI.B.16 (Depositary Notification)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE ADOPTION OF HARMONIZED 
TECHNICAL UNITED NATIONS REGULATIONS FOR WHEELED VEHICLES, 

EQUIPMENT AND PARTS WHICH CAN BE FITTED AND/OR BE USED ON 
WHEELED VEHICLES AND THE CONDITIONS FOR RECIPROCAL 

RECOGNITION OF APPROVALS GRANTED ON THE BASIS OF THESE 
UNITED NATIONS REGULATIONS

GENEVA, 20 MARCH 1958

 ENTRY INTO FORCE TO THE AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE 4 OF THE AGREEMENT 1

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary, 
communicates the following:

By 6 December 2019, none of the Contracting Parties to the above-mentioned Agreement had 
communicated an objection to the Secretary-General. Consequently, in accordance with article 13 bis 
(3) of the Agreement, the amendment to Schedule 4 of the Agreement shall enter into force for all the 
Contracting Parties three months after the expiry of the period of six months referred to in article 
13 bis (2) of the Agreement, i.e., on 6 March 2020.

27 February 2020

1 Refer to depositary notification C.N.235.2019.TREATIES-XI.B.16 of 6 June 2019 (Proposal 
of Amendment to Schedule 4 of the Agreement).


